Privacy Policy

Last Updated: Mar 25, 2020

PLEASE READ THIS PRIVACY POLICY AND THE RELATED TERMS OF SERVICE CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE ZINGLAB SERVICES. BY USING THE ZINGLAB SERVICES, YOU AGREE TO THIS PRIVACY POLICY INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE ARBITRATION AGREEMENT AND CLASS ACTION WAIVER DESCRIBED.

The following Privacy Policy (the "Privacy Policy") applies to your use of all mobile applications and services owned, controlled, operated (whether now or in the future) by ZING LAB (collectively referred to herein, solely for ease of reference as "ZING", "us" or "we").

Automatically Collected Information

In addition, the Application may collect certain information automatically, including, but not limited to, the type of mobile device you use, your mobile devices unique device ID, the IP address of your mobile device, your mobile operating system, the type of mobile Internet browsers you use, and information about the way you use the Application.

Link to privacy policy of third party service providers used by the app

Firebase Analytics

Does the Application collect precise real time location information of the device?

This Application does not collect precise information about the location of your mobile device.

Security

We are concerned about safeguarding the confidentiality of your information. We provide physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards to protect information we process and maintain. For example, we limit access to this information to authorized employees and contractors who need to know that information in order to operate, develop or improve our Application. Please be aware that, although we endeavour provide reasonable security for information we process and maintain, no security system can prevent all potential security breaches.

Links to Other Sites

This Service may contain links to other sites. If you click on a third-party link, you will be directed to that site. Note that these external sites are not operated by us. Therefore, We strongly advse you to revew the Prvacy Polcy of these websites. We have no control over and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party sites or services.

Children's Privacy

These Services do not address anyone under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personally identifiable information from children under 13. In the case We discover that a child under 13 has provided us with personal information, We immediately delete this from our servers. If you are a parent or guardian and you are aware that your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us so that We will be able to do necessary actions.

Choice of Law

This Privacy Policy, including all revisions and amendments thereto, is governed by the internal laws of the United States, State of Delaware,

without regard to its conflict or choice of law principles which would require application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

Changes in Our Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy is subject to change by ZINGLAB from time to time. We reserve the right, in our sole discretion, to modify, update, add to, discontinue, remove or otherwise change any portion of this Privacy Policy, in whole or in part, at any time. If we make material changes (including material changes in the way we use or share user personal information, such as using information for purposes materially different from those disclosed in this Privacy Policy), we will post the changes on the ZINGLAB Services affected by such changes and/or notify Free Account Holders and Members via email. Also, we may ask you to review and acknowledge or consent to the changes at the time of their next account log-in. By continuing to use the ZINGLAB Services affected by such changes, you agree to be bound by the changes to this Privacy Policy. Please check our Privacy Policy regularly for updates to our policies and practices.

Contacting Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, any of the ZINGLAB Services, or bug with any of the ZINGLAB App, please contact us via email at zingapp.s@outlook.com